

# European Junior Diving Championship

Kantrida

Rijeka

Saturday, July 2, 2016

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

### Detailed Result



6.5.1.0

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victoria Vincent (2001) -- Great Britain</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	7
201B	Skok natrag na glavu	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	35.10	67.90	7
301B	Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0		19.0	36.10	104.00	7
5231D	Salto i pol natrag s ½ vijka	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		21.5	43.00	147.00	7
5253B	2½ salta natrag s 1½ vijkom	10	3.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	54.40	201.40	4
107B	3½ salta naprijed	10	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	54.00	255.40	4
407C	Povratna 3½ salta	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5		22.5	72.00	327.40	1
Total DD: 16.7		Average award: 6.56					Best award: 7.50						
<b>2 Giulia Vittorioso (2001) -- Italy</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0		23.5	37.60	37.60	2
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0		24.0	48.00	85.60	1
5231D	Salto i pol natrag s ½ vijka	10	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.5	45.00	130.60	1
301B	Uzvratni skok	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5		21.5	40.85	171.45	1
5233D	Salto i pol natrag s 1½ vijkom	5	2.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	51.25	222.70	1
205B	2½ salta natrag	10	2.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	42.05	264.75	2
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	54.00	318.75	2
Total DD: 15.6		Average award: 6.94					Best award: 7.90						
<b>3 Chiara Pellacani (2002) -- Italy</b>													
101B	Skok naprijed na glavu	10	1.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.0	34.50	34.50	5
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	44.00	78.50	3
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	10	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		20.5	38.95	117.45	2
301B	Uzvratni skok	10	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	39.90	157.35	3
107B	3½ salta naprijed	10	3.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	48.00	205.35	3
5253B	2½ salta natrag s 1½ vijkom	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	60.80	266.15	1
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	5	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5		13.5	41.85	308.00	3
Total DD: 16.6		Average award: 6.43					Best award: 7.60						
<b>4 Iana Satina (2002) -- Russia</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	33.60	33.60	6
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	37.05	70.65	5
301B	Uzvratni skok	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	37.05	107.70	6
5132D	Salto i pol naprijed s 1 vijkom	10	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	47.25	154.95	4
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	40.50	195.45	5
107B	3½ salta naprijed	10	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	51.00	246.45	5
5253B	2½ salta natrag s 1½ vijkom	10	3.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	48.00	294.45	4
Total DD: 16.4		Average award: 6.14					Best award: 7.40						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Irina Astashkina (2002) -- Russia</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	36.00	4
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	75.00	4
201B	Skok natrag na glavu	10	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		23.0	41.40	116.40	3
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	45.60	162.00	2
107C	3½ salta naprijed	10	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	47.25	209.25	2
5152B	2½ salta naprijed s 1 vijkom	10	2.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	7.5		16.0	46.40	255.65	3
305C	Uzvratna 2½ salta	10	2.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	37.80	293.45	5
Total DD: 15.7		Average award: 6.49					Best award: 8.00						
<b>6 Helle Tuxen (2001) -- Norway</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	32.80	32.80	7
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	10	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	67.00	8
301B	Uzvratni skok	10	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	31.35	98.35	12
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	41.00	139.35	11
107C	3½ salta naprijed	10	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	44.55	183.90	9
205B	2½ salta natrag	10	2.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	49.30	233.20	8
305C	Uzvratna 2½ salta	10	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	58.80	292.00	6
Total DD: 15.8		Average award: 6.17					Best award: 7.00						
<b>7 Sara J. Lameiro (2001) -- Spain</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	16
301B	Uzvratni skok	10	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	30.40	59.20	15
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	99.10	10
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	39.00	138.10	12
105B	2½ salta naprijed	10	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	179.50	12
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	10	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	45.00	224.50	13
5235D	Salto i pol natrag s 2½ vijka	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	56.00	280.50	7
Total DD: 15.0		Average award: 6.17					Best award: 6.80						
<b>8 Sofii Lyskun (2002) -- Ukraine</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	14
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	65.60	12
201B	Skok natrag na glavu	10	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	34.20	99.80	9
5132D	Salto i pol naprijed s 1 vijkom	10	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	43.05	142.85	9
5253B	2½ salta natrag s 1½ vijkom	10	3.2	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	36.80	179.65	11
205B	2½ salta natrag	10	2.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		15.5	44.95	224.60	12
305C	Uzvratna 2½ salta	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	54.60	279.20	8
Total DD: 16.4		Average award: 5.84					Best award: 6.80						
<b>9 Florence Smith (2001) -- Great Britain</b>													
101B	Skok naprijed na glavu	10	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	30.00	30.00	13
201B	Skok natrag na glavu	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	26.40	56.40	16
403B	Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	93.15	15
614B	Iz stoja 2 salta naprijed	10	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	133.95	14
5251B	2½ salta natrag s ½ vijka	10	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	42.90	176.85	14
107B	3½ salta naprijed	10	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		17.5	52.50	229.35	9
407C	Povratna 3½ salta	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	49.60	278.95	9
Total DD: 16.4		Average award: 5.74					Best award: 6.80						

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Saija Paavola (2001) -- Finland</b>													
201B	Skok natrag na glavu	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	11
5231D	Salto i pol natrag s ½ vijka	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	66.40	9
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	31.50	97.90	13
403B	Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	142.00	10
5251B	2½ salta natrag s ½ vijka	10	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		19.0	49.40	191.40	6
614B	Iz stoja 2 salta naprijed	10	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	235.80	7
107B	3½ salta naprijed	10	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	40.50	276.30	10
Total DD: 15.5		Average award: 6.01					Best award: 7.00						
<b>11 Violeta Sverchkova (2002) -- Ukraine</b>													
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	7.5	1.8	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		23.0	41.40	41.40	1
201B	Skok natrag na glavu	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5		21.5	38.70	80.10	2
301B	Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	110.50	4
403B	Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	44.10	154.60	5
105B	2½ salta naprijed	5	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	35.10	189.70	7
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	238.30	6
614B	Iz stoja 2 salta naprijed	10	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	275.50	11
Total DD: 15.3		Average award: 6.07					Best award: 7.80						
<b>12 Hanna Johnsson Stjernstrom (2001) -- Sweden</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	11
301B	Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	38.95	69.35	6
5231D	Salto i pol natrag s ½ vijka	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	39.00	108.35	5
403B	Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.5	40.95	149.30	6
105B	2½ salta naprijed	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	181.70	10
205C	2½ salta natrag	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		14.5	40.60	222.30	14
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	270.90	12
Total DD: 15.5		Average award: 5.90					Best award: 6.90						
<b>13 Yuliya Bandzik (2001) -- Belarus</b>													
103B	Salto i pol naprijed	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	32.80	32.80	7
403B	Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	66.40	9
301B	Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	36.10	102.50	8
5231D	Salto i pol natrag s ½ vijka	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	41.00	143.50	8
105B	2½ salta naprijed	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	189.10	8
205C	2½ salta natrag	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		13.5	37.80	226.90	11
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	39.15	266.05	13
Total DD: 15.5		Average award: 5.84					Best award: 6.90						
<b>14 Ronja Rundgren (2002) -- Finland</b>													
5231D	Salto i pol natrag s ½ vijka	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	37.00	3
201C	Skok natrag na glavu	7.5	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	28.90	65.90	11
403B	Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	27.00	92.90	16
612B	Iz stoja salto naprijed	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5		22.5	42.75	135.65	13
105B	2½ salta naprijed	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	43.20	178.85	13
405C	Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	227.45	10
5134D	Salto i pol naprijed s 2 vijka	7.5	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0		13.0	32.50	259.95	14
Total DD: 15.2		Average award: 5.74					Best award: 7.50						

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Urszula Szenczyk (2001) -- Poland</b>													
103B Salto i pol naprijed	10	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	14
403B Povratni salto i pol	10	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	61.60	14
301B Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	93.90	14
612B Iz stoja salto naprijed	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	121.80	16
205C 2½ salta natrag	7.5	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	19.60	141.40	17
405C Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	45.90	187.30	16
107C 3½ salta naprijed	10	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	215.65	15
Total DD: 15.5			Average award: 4.83					Best award: 6.10					
<b>16 Elma Lund (2001) -- Norway</b>													
103B Salto i pol naprijed	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	17
403B Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	49.50	17
612B Iz stoja salto naprijed	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	79.20	17
301B Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	101.05	17
105B 2½ salta naprijed	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	146.65	16
405C Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	43.20	189.85	15
5251B 2½ salta natrag s ½ vijka	7.5	2.7	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.5	20.25	210.10	16
Total DD: 15.2			Average award: 4.67					Best award: 6.20					
<b>17 Kseniya Ustsinovich (2001) -- Belarus</b>													
103B Salto i pol naprijed	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	10
403B Povratni salto i pol	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	64.80	13
301B Uzvratni skok	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	99.00	11
612B Iz stoja salto naprijed	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	125.10	15
105B 2½ salta naprijed	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	157.50	15
205C 2½ salta natrag	7.5	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.0	22.40	179.90	17
405C Povratna 2½ salta	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	208.25	17
Total DD: 15.3			Average award: 4.73					Best award: 6.50					

Referee:

Ildiko Kelemen -- Hungary

Judging Panel A (Rounds 1,2,5,6)

1. Hana Novotna -- Czech Republic
  2. Marja Matturi-Slotte -- Finland
  3. Alexander Tcivinskii -- Russia
  4. Ale Pikturniene -- Lithuania
  5. Beaterice Gautschi-Burki -- Switzerland
- Reserve. Andrei Mamontov -- Belarus

Judging Panel B (Rounds 3,4,7)

1. Iuliia Likhachova -- Ukraine
  2. Daniel Azorin -- France
  3. Frank Taubert -- Germany
  4. Sara Anna Massenz -- Italy
  5. Anna Wierniuk -- Poland
- Reserve. Hedvig Ekblom -- Sweden